
Neighborhood Leaders List

DIST FIRST NAME LAST NAME ORGANIZATION ST # STREET NAME CITY ZIP PHONE # E-MAIL 

_ Duasiane Benjamin Hampton Youth Commission 22 Lincoln St. Hampton, VA 23669 728-5225 youthcom@hampton.gov

_ Pam Croom Hampton Council  PTA 1 Franklin St, Suite 601 Hampton, VA 23669 754-5570 hamptoncouncilpta@gmail.com

_ Gala Harvell YWCA of Virgina 2702 Orcutt Avenue Newport News, 23607 245-6026 executivedirector@ywcavapen.hrcoxmail.com

_ Reba Ross Tuskegee Airmen, Tidewater Chapter P.O. Box 65605 Langley  AFB, VA23665 850-4034

_ Chuck Harrison Peninsula Baptist Association 863  Cloverleaf Lane Hampton, VA 23601 596-4587

01 Ashton Haywood Big Bethel Northampton Concerned Citizens Association 800 Big Bethel Rd. Hampton, VA 23666 826-0303 cashtonh@cox.net

01 Alexander Norwood Farmington Civic Association 5 Carrington Ct. Hampton, VA 23666 826-5003 aswood68@verizon.net

01 Gary Macklin North Hampton Civic League 513 Wheaton Rd. Hampton, VA 23666 288-1663 allezbike@msn.com

01 Betty Gaskins Mallory Pool and Recreation Association 23 Woodsman Rd. Hampton, VA 23666 838-8536 thegaskinsplace@cox.net

01 L. Danielle Terry Forrest Elementary School PTA 1406 Todds Ln. Hampton, VA 23666 825-4627 ldterry@hampton.k12.va.us

01 Deana Cornwell Kraft Elementary School PTA 600 Concord Dr. Hampton, VA 23666 593-2302 nursedeana1@yahoo.com

01 Lynn Fischer Tucker Capps Elementary School PTA 113 Wellington Dr. Hampton, VA 23666 218-8273 lillianmfischer@yahoo.com

01 Patricia Rountree Davis Middle School PTA 1435 Todds Ln. Hampton, VA 23666 338-8015 mrs.rountree220@hotmail.com

01 Lisa Holland Bethel High School PTA 1067 Big Bethel Rd. Hampton, VA 23666 897-0924 michaelholland1@cox.net

01 Ammeral Johnson Laser Village 318 Kinsmen Way Hampton, VA 23666 679-2113 laservillage@gmail.com

01 Tracie Albea Principal of Forrest Elementary School 1406 Todds Ln. Hampton, VA 23666 825-4627 talbea@hampton.k12.va.us

01 Dr. Penny McIntyre Principal of Tucker-Capps Elementary School 113 Wellington Dr. Hampton, VA 23666 825-4641 pmcintyre@hampton.k12.va.us

01 Brenda McIntyre-Odoms Principal of Kraft Elementary School 600 Concord Dr. Hampton, VA 23666 825-4634 bmcintyreodoms@hampton.k12.va.us

01 April Mershon Phenix PreK-8 School PTA 1061 Big Bethel Rd. Hampton, VA 23666 325-7189 phenixptapresident@aol.com

01 Anita Owens Principal of Phenix PreK-8 School 1061 Big Bethel Rd. Hampton, VA 23666 260-3500 aowens@hampton.k12.va.us

01 Ralph Saunders Principal of Bethel High School 1067 Big Bethel Rd. Hampton, VA 23666 850-4400 rsaunders@hampton.k12.va.us

01 Elizabeth A Winebarger Principal of Davis Middle School 1435 Todds Ln. Hampton, VA 23666 825-4520 ewinebarger@hampton.k12.va.us

01 Cheryl Flynt Mariner’s Point 20 Treasure Ky. Hampton, VA 23666 826-0601

02 Joan Perris Baker Farm Community Foundation 207 Clay Pipe Ln. Hampton, VA 23666 766-0318 jperris@msn.com

02 Lorie Henderson Bellgrade Good Neighbors 2 W. Big Sky Dr. Hampton, VA 23666 788-5449 lorie.henderson@us.army.mil

02 Tanesha Semerzier Machen Elementary School PTA 20 Sacramento Dr. Hampton, VA 23666 921-5031 tsemerzier@gmail.com

02 Samuel Jones Tidemill-Machen Community Association 64 Santa Barbara Dr Hampton, VA 23666 766-1704 samvina@verizon.net

02 Vance Smith Nelson Farms 23 Thomas Nelson Dr. Hampton, VA 23666 310-7824 g2thehart@verizon.net

02 Chevese Thomas Principal of Machen Elementary School 20 Sacramento Dr. Hampton, VA 23666 727-2900 crthomas@hampton.k12.va.us

03 Sharon Mason Hampton Club Condominium Homeowners Association 49 Haverford Ct. Hampton, VA 23666 825-1540 smason@unitedproperty.org

03 Ernistine Barnes Magruder Commons I Townhouse Association 1324 Peabody Dr. Hampton, VA 23666 sigmalady70@cox.net

03 Willie Burrell Magruder Commons II Townhouse Association 3 Rebecca Ct. Hampton, VA 23666 838-8226 wburrell2@verizon.net

03 Curtis Powell Magruder Commons III Townhouse Association 28 Lucinda Ct. Hampton, VA 23666 268-2478 cepowell720@gmail.com

03 Denise Wise Magruder Commons IV Townhouse Association 7520 Van Hoy Dr. Richmond, VA 23235 268-4762 denisewise100@gmail.com

03 Lloyd Evans Magruder Heights 14 Clinton Circle Hampton, VA 23666 826-7626 lzbaron@verizon.net

03 Pam Shively Riverdale Recreation Association 14 Overton Dr. Hampton, VA 23666

03 Jim Landrom Reed's Landing Hampton, VA 23666 435-8592 jtlandron@usa.net

03 Ernie Sanchez Riverdale Regional Civic Association 27 Towler Dr. Hampton, VA 23666 RRCAPresident@riverdale23666.com

03 Rebecca Henderson Burbank Elementary School PTA 40 Tidemill Ln. Hampton, VA 23666 573-8660 hendersontwinsrock@yahoo.com

03 Darwin Mallari Cooper Elementary School PTA 200 Marcella Rd. Hampton, VA 23666 849-9599 cooperptaprez@yahoo.com

03 Sean Holleran Principal of Cooper Elementary School 200 Marcella Rd. Hampton, VA 23666 825-4645 sholleran@hampton.k12.va.us

03 Sylvia Mallari Eaton Middle School PTA 2108 Cunningham Dr. Hampton, VA 23666 849-9599 eatonptaprez@yahoo.com

03 Mark Hudson Principal of Eaton Middle School 2108 Cunningham Dr. Hampton, VA 23666 825-4540 mhudson@hampton.k12.va.us

03 Troy Latuch Principal of Burbank Elementary School 40 Tidemill Ln. Hampton, VA 23666 825-4642 tlatuch@hampton.k12.va.us

04 Dave Sebring Elizabeth Lake Estates Community Association P.O. Box 1726 Hampton, VA 23669 850-3536

04 Sue Edgette Elizabeth Lake  Pool 347 Eltham Ct. Hampton, VA 23669 851-1587

04 Bill Byran Malvern Civic Association 45 Apollo Dr. Hampton, VA 23669 851-0748 billb-1111@cox.net

04 Tom Leary The Pastures Civic Association 415 W. Gilbert St. Hampton, VA 23669 722-0604 wtlvmi60@aol.com

04 Barry Fraser Phillips Lake Homeowners Association 34 Lake Ferguson Ct. Hampton, VA 23669 851-3987 barry.fraser@navy.mil

04 Muriel Harden Sinclair Commons Homeowners Association 232 W Gilbert St. Hampton, VA 23669 728-0007

04 Ursela Lemp Sunbury Condominium Homeowners Association 117-C Roane Dr. Hampton, VA 23669 728-1916

04 Christine Ausink Tyler/Seldendale Community Improvement Task Force 66 Salem St. Hampton, VA 23669 723-9339 causink@cox.net

04 Rebecca Francese Willow Oaks Homeowners Association 22 Hatteras Landing Hampton, VA 23669 537-5401 Francese3713@cox.net
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04 Armondo Carson Viars Barron Elementary School PTA 45 Fox Hill Rd. Hampton, VA 23669 218-8580 voltronitalian1@aol.com

04 Andreal Riddick Principal of Barron Elementary School 45 Fox Hill Rd. Hampton, VA 23669 ariddick@hampton.k12.va.us

04 Viola Nicholls Booker Elementary School PTA 160 Apollo Dr. Hampton, VA 23669 810-7434 myersvm5@yahoo.com

04 Sherrian Banks Langley Elementary School PTA 16 Rockwell Rd. Hampton, VA 23669 851-2584 sherrian.banks@cox.net

04 Charity Lindsey Tyler Elementary School PTA 57 Salina St. Hampton, VA 23669 clindsey@hampton.k12.va.us

04 Tanya Hendricks Syms Middle School PTA 170 Fox Hill Rd. Hampton, VA 23669 701-8000 thendricks77@yahoo.com

04 Adriane   Bradley-Gray    Principal Tyler Elementary School 57 Salina St. Hampton, VA 23669 727-1075 abradleygray@hampton.k12.va.us

04 Kathryn Hermann Principal of Langley Elementary School 16 Rockwell Rd. Hampton, VA 23669 850-5105 khermann@hampton.k12.va.us

04 Millicent Rodgers Principal of Booker Elementary School 160 Apollo Dr. Hampton, VA 23669 850-5096 mrogers@hampton.k12.va.us

04 Sharon Slater Principal of Syms Middle School 170 Fox Hill Rd. Hampton, VA 23669 850-5050 sslater@hampton.k12.va.us

05 James Reed Finns Point Association 40 Finns Pt. Hampton, VA 23669 851-3551

05 Joshua Clark Fox Bridge Community Association 22 Nathan St. Hampton, VA 23669 813-8008 jclar045@odu.edu

05 Katie Arredondo Fox Hill Historical Society 208 Beach Rd. Hampton, VA 23664 927-3631 katie5@cox.net

05 Scotty McKay Grandview Shores Civic League Association 19 Adriatic Dr Hampton, VA 23664 850-1643 hcmkjm@cox.net

05 Peter O'Shaughnessy Grandview Island Improvement League 15 Bonita Drive Hampton, VA 23664 369-5679 pboshaughnessy@cox.net

05 Dennis Redman Howe Farms Homeowners Association 15 Haywagon Trail Hampton, VA 23669

05 Charles Nault Inlet Point Homeowners Association 121 Pine Creek Dr Hampton, VA 23669 851-1109

05 Jamie Osso Rileys Way Homeowners Association 16 Knodishall Way Hampton, VA 23664 224-3958 baylivingal@hotmail.com 

05 Marylou Carbery Southhall Landings Homeowners Association 333 Mainsail Drive Hampton, VA 23664 534-7542

05 Zack Applin Woods of Howe Farms 33 Riding Path Hampton, VA 23669

05 Andrew Carmichael Ashe Meadows Neighborhood Association 49 Ashe Meadows Drive Hampton, VA 23664 851-0547 andrewcarmichael@aol.com

05 Jennifer Parker Asbury Elementary School PTA 140 Beach Rd. Hampton, VA 23664 876-5309 jen74va@gmail.com

05 Rachel Falls Phillips Elementary School PTA 703 LeMaster St. Hampton, VA 23669 535-7552 trvnrch@aol.com

05 Susan Johnson Principal of Asbury Elementary School 140 Beach Rd. Hampton, VA 23664 850-5075 sjohnson@hampton.k12.va.us

05 Elizabeth June Reynolds Principal of Phillips Elementary School 703 LeMaster St. Hampton, VA 23669 850-5079 ereynolds@hampton.k12.va.us

06 Marga Bagwell Antioch Improvement Ministries 1553 Old Buckroe Rd. Hampton, VA 23664 851-5682 mbagwell@antiochhampton.org

06 Amy McCay Colonial Acres Homeowners Association 4 Coach St. Hampton, VA 23664 703-626-0689 aimhighest@aol.com

06 Joseph Gately Morningview Association 240 North First St. Hampton, VA 23664

06 Jean Braxton Salt Ponds Condominium Association 55 Bayfront Pl. Hampton, VA 23664 848-1504

06 Kathy Dermanis Buckroe Improvement League 1668 N. Mallory St. Hampton, VA 23664 851-9209 sinetiani@aol.com

06 Michelle Benders Cary Elementary School PTA 2009 Andrews Blvd. Hampton, VA 23663 506-8606 michelle11282000@icloud.com

06 Karen Leckemby Kecoughtan High School PTA 522 Woodland Rd. Hampton, VA 23669 karen@leckemby.net

06 Elvis Benford Select Group/ Cantamar at Morningview 2224 Virginia Beach Blvd. Virginia Beach VA23454 486-6000 ebendford@theselectgroup.us

06 John Hobbs Cantamar at Morningview Homeowners 14 Cantamar Ct. Hampton, VA 23664 851-8831

06 Jim Closs Cantamar Neighborhood/ Beautification Committee 362 N. First St. Hampton, VA 23664 951-3372 james.w.closs@nasa.gov

06 Muilijan Jemmott Jones Middle School PTA 1819 Nickerson Blvd. Hampton, VA 23663 766-0874 mdjemmott@me.com

06 Dr. Daniel Bowling Principal Jones Middle School 1819 Nickerson Blvd. Hampton, VA 23663 850-7900 dbowling@hampton.k12.va.us

06 Heidi Brezinski Principal of Cary Elementary School 2009 Andrews Blvd. Hampton, VA 23663 850-5092 hbrezinski@hampton.k12.va.us

06 Raymond Haynes Principal of Kecoughtan High School 522 Woodland Rd. Hampton, VA 23669 850-5000 rhaynes@hampton.k12.va.us

07 Joanne Cornish Old Point Comfort Exchange Club 3 Longwood Dr. Hampton, VA 23669 827-6997 jcornish@abbitt.com

07 Dennis Hermann East Hampton Neighborhood Association 9 Chichester Ave. Hampton, VA 23669 723-0598 dennishermann@cox.net

07 Veronica Davis Garden Village 1313 Colebrook Dr. Hampton, VA 23669 723-2182 varoots@hotmail.com

07 Betty Bates Kings Point-River Oaks 39 Kings Landing Ln. Hampton, VA 23669 722-0862 blbates@msn.com

07 Tamey Adkinson North Phoebus Resident Council 122 Woodland Rd. Hampton, VA 23663 325-6230

07 Jim Turner Partnership for A New Phoebus Inc 21 E. Mellen St. Hampton, VA 23663 727-0808 president@phoebus.info

07 Faith Jones Partnership for A New Phoebus Inc 21 E. Mellen St. Hampton, VA 23663 727-0808 director@phoebus.info

07 Nicole Dennis Phoebus Neighborhood Watch 102 Golden Gate Dr. Apt 302Hampton, VA 23661 513-7702 ncld28@aol.com

07 Keisha Cunningham Bryan Elementary School PTA 1021 N. Mallory St. Hampton, VA 23663 450-3542 butterflykmc1@yahoo.com

07 Brandy Marteney Smith Elementary School PTA 379 Woodland Rd. Hampton, VA 23669 947-8069 johanna.marteney76@gmail.com

07 Rob Karhnak Spratley Middle School PTA 339 Woodland Rd. Hampton, VA 23669 726-7456

07 William Beverley Pricipal of Phoebus High School 100 Ireland St. Hampton, VA 23663 727-1000 wbeverley@hampton.k12.va.us

07 Dr. Kenneth Crum Principal of Spratley Middle School 339 Woodland Rd. Hampton, VA 23669 850-5032 kcrum@hampton.k12.va.us

07 Elizabeth Franks Principal of Smith Elementary School 379 Woodland Rd. Hampton, VA 23669 850-5088 efranks@hampton.k12.va.us
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07 Joanne Drew Principal of Moton Early Childhood Center 339 Old Buckroe Rd. Hampton, VA 23663 727-8615 jdrew@hampton.k12.va.us

07 Michael Stutt Principal of Bryan Elementary School 1021 N. Mallory St. Hampton, VA 23663 727-1056 mstutt@hampton.k12.va.us

07 Joanne Cornish Old Point Comfort Exchange Club 3 Longwood Dr. Hampton, VA 23669 827-6997 jcornish@abbitt.com

08 Jason Samuels Crowne Point Homeowners Association 312 Congress Ave. Hampton, VA 23669 727-1858 jason.samuels@dss.virginia.gov

08 Jimmy Cerracchio Downtown Hampton Development Partnership 710 Settlers Landing Rd. Hampton, VA 23669 727-1271 jimmy@downtownhampton.com

08 Kevin Steele Downtown Hampton Development Partnership 710 Settlers Landing Rd Hampton, VA 23669 727-1271 kevin@downtownhampton.com

08 Towana Aiken Jonathan's Landing 394 Eaton St Hampton, VA 23669 723-1859 chosenaka@msn.com

08 Lynda Chavis King's Square Homeowners Association 7 South Gawain Way Hampton, VA 23669 722-4561

08 Ernie Ferguson Langley Village Resident Council 7 Langley Avenue Hampton, VA 23669 876-6066

08 Valice Wilson Lincoln Towers Residental Council 1135 LaSalle Ave, Apt 311 Hampton, VA 23669

08 Michael Behan Magnolia Neighborhood Association 322 Lee Street Hampton, VA 23669 michaelrbehan@aol.com

08 Whit McKinney Merrimac Shores Civic Association 4027 Chesapeake Avenue Hampton, VA 23669 728-0565

08 Elvis Benford Select Group/ Mill Point 2224 Virginia Beach Blvd. Virginia Beach VA23454 486-6000 ebendford@theselectgroup.us

08 Bill Ward Mill Point Association 114 Mill Point Dr Hampton, VA 23669 764-8926 MEBoard@cox.net

08 Hugh Bassette Old North Hampton Community Organization 117 Rip Rap Rd. Hampton, VA 23669 722-3635 hughbassette@cox.net

08 Donna Little Olde Hampton Community Association 226 N. Back River Rd. Hampton, VA 23669 723-5208 grandbabytee_1955@msn.com

08 Thelma Amos Olde Hampton Community Association 235 N. Back River Rd. Hampton, VA 23669 251-7917 liltru2@yahoo.com

08 Warren Coleman Pasture Point Neighborhood Association 808 Marshall St. Hampton, VA 23669 723-2414 wcolemanjr@aol.com

08 Art Masoero Pine Cone Harbour Condo Association 240-C Dockside Dr Hampton, VA 23669 723-7189

09 Joseph Buggs Lasalle Acres 807 Judy Ct. Hampton, VA 23661 723-5517

09 Rusty Gates Olde Wythe Neighborhood Association 112 Pocahontas Place Hampton, VA 23661 224-9314 mnewton610@gmail.com

09 Deanna Sheppard Park Place Community Awareness Association 135 Lassiter Dr #21 Hampton, VA 23666 838-5792 deepshep@gmail.com

09 Willie Press Rosalee Gardens 2711 Ryland Rd Hampton, VA 23661 723-7604 gramm2711@yahoo.com

09 Andre' McCloud Wythe-Phenix Improvement Association 2302 LaGuard Dr Hampton, VA 23661 247-6758 avmccloud@cox.net

09 Ted Henifin George Wythe Recreation Association P.O. Box 1377 Hampton, VA 23661 460-4242 thenifin@hrsd.com

09 Amanda Hollis Bassette Elementary School PTA 671 Bell St. Hampton, VA 23661 308-6611 ahollis1205@gmail.com

09 Bryce Johnson Principal of Bassette Elementary School 671 Bell St. Hampton, VA 23661 727-1071 brjohnson@hampton.k12.va.us

09 Tina Leatherbury Armstrong Elementary School PTA 3401 Matoaka Rd. Hampton, VA 23661 450-3577 t.leatherbury@verizon.net

09 Levia Mason Stovall Principal of Armstrong Elementary School 3401 Matoaka Rd. Hampton, VA 23661 727-1067 lstovall@hampton.k12.va.us

09 Jeffrey Blowe Principal Andrews PreK-8 School 3120 Victoria Blvd. Hampton, VA 23661 268-3333 jblowe@hampton.k12.va.us

10 Claude Vann, III Aberdeen Garden Historical & Civc Association 1668 Briarfield Rd. Hampton, VA 23669 826-6976 ltcvann@aol.com

10 Elvis Benford Select Group/ Fieldstone Glen 2224 Virginia Beach Blvd. Virginia Beach VA23454 486-6000 ebendford@theselectgroup.us

10 Judy Hart Powhatan Park Neighborhood Watch 115 Ward Dr. Hampton, VA 23669 838-6749 wife100@verizon.net

10 Margaret Wilson Historical Foundation of Aberdeen 326 Pochin Pl. Hampton, VA 23661 722-1183 mwi9054658@aol.com

10 David Smith Briar-Queen Recreation Association 204 Hankins Dr. Hampton, VA 23669 838-6203

10 Alesia Sargent Aberdeen Elementary School PTA 1424 Aberdeen Rd. Hampton, VA 23666 329-8029 alesiajs@gmail.com

10 Wanda Warden Lindsay Middle School PTA 1636 Briarfield Rd. Hampton, VA 23661 305-2350 wwarden@hampton.k12.va.us

10 Dan McIntosh Hampton High School PTA 1491 West Queen St. Hampton, VA 23669 873-0993 dan.mcintosh@yahoo.com

10 Angela Bryd-Wright Principal of Lindsay Middle School 1636 Briarfield Rd. Hampton, VA 23661 825-4560 awright@hampton.k12.va.us

10 John Calvin Elling Principal of Tarrant Elementary School 1589 Wingfield Dr. Hampton, VA 23666 825-4639 jelling@hampton.k12.va.us

10 Karla Young Principal of Aberdeen Elementary School 1424 Aberdeen Rd. Hampton, VA 23666 825-46254 kyoung@hampton.k12.va.us

10 Dr. Sharmaine Grove Principal of Hampton High School 1491 West Queen St. Hampton, VA 23669 825-4430 sgrove@hampton.k12.va.us
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